MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: January 28, 2016

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #7

Resolution File No. 16-67

Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Finance, Personnel, and Audit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Taylor and Romo West

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the existing BE IT RESOLVED clause as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that Ms. Jonette Arms shall be approved for a Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification as the Interim Director of the Department on Aging until March 28, 2016, or a permanent Director of the Department on Aging has been appointed—; and

Add a BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors adopts the policy that the Department of Aging remain a separate, independent department to serve area senior citizens and encourages the County Executive to appoint a permanent director as soon as possible since the position has been vacant since June 2015.